

Invitation for Bids No. PW21-05 Pavement Rehabilitation 2020				A. Teichert & Son, Inc. dba Teichert Construc		O'Grady Paving, Inc.		MCK Services Inc.		Interstate Grading & Paving, Inc.		Granite Rock Company		Goodfellow Bros. California, LLC		Granite Construction Company		DeSilva Gates Construction LP		Bay Cities Paving & Grading, Inc.	
				5200 Franklin Dr. Ste. 115 Pleasanton, CA 94588 Jason Theriault		2513 Wyandotte St Mountain View, CA 94043 Craig E. Young		865 Howe Rd Martinez, CA 94553 Mark Hazen		128 So. Maple Ave. So. San Francisco, CA 94080 Craig Caron		5225 Hellyer Ave, Suite 220 San Jose, CA 95138 Rodney Jenny		50 Contractors St Livermore, CA 94551 Brian Gates		715 Comstock St Santa Clara, CA 95054 Karim Massoud		11555 Dublin Blvd Dublin, CA 94568 Richard B. Gates		1450 Civic Ct., Bldg. B - #400 Concord, CA 94520 Benjamin L. Rodriguez, Jr.	
BASE BID		QTY	UOM	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost	Unit Cost	Extended Cost
1	Mobilization/Demobilization (Shall Not Exceed 5% of Total Base Bid)	1	LS*		\$ 135,000.00		\$ 40,000.00		\$ 125,000.00		\$ 65,000.00		\$ 170,195.00		\$ 125,000.00		\$ 154,000.00		\$ 135,000.00		\$ 142,000.00
2	Implementation of Construction BMPs 1	1	LS*		\$ 26,000.00		\$ 1,500.00		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 7,500.00		\$ 17,500.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 10,000.00		\$ 13,000.00
3	Traffic Control	1	LS*		\$ 112,921.00		\$ 210,000.00		\$ 145,000.00		\$ 150,000.00		\$ 256,461.00		\$ 230,000.00		\$ 215,000.00		\$ 206,000.00		\$ 117,000.00
4	Changeable Message Boards	12	EA	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 27,600.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 15,600.00
5	Sampling and Testing	1	LF*		\$ 22,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 12,000.00		\$ 9,800.00		\$ 20,000.00		\$ 22,000.00		\$ 15,000.00		\$ 23,000.00
6	PCC Curb and Gutter Replacement	1,837	LF	\$ 115.00	\$ 211,255.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 220,440.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 156,145.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 183,700.00	\$ 98.00	\$ 180,026.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 247,995.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 220,440.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 211,255.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 163,330.00
7	PCC Rolled Curb Replacement	83	LF	\$ 107.00	\$ 8,881.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 10,458.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 9,130.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 8,549.00	\$ 128.00	\$ 10,624.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 10,790.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 9,960.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 8,300.00
8	PCC Curb Replacement	31	LF	\$ 75.00	\$ 2,325.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 3,410.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 2,232.00	\$ 138.00	\$ 4,278.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 8,215.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 2,480.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,100.00
9	PCC Sidewalk Replacement	6,041	SF	\$ 17.00	\$ 102,697.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 108,738.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 120,820.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 108,738.00	\$ 16.65	\$ 100,582.65	\$ 22.00	\$ 132,902.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 151,025.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 102,697.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 96,656.00
10	PCC Driveway Replacement	1,877	SF	\$ 19.00	\$ 35,663.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,540.00	\$ 32.00	\$ 60,664.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 43,171.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 46,925.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 41,294.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 56,310.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 35,663.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 39,417.00
11	PCC Curb Ramp Replacement	25	EA	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 132,500.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 6,200.00	\$ 155,000.00	\$ 5,985.00	\$ 149,625.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 220,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 140,000.00
12	Asphalt Concrete Grinding (2")	12,813	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 64,065.00	\$ 3.70	\$ 47,408.10	\$ 5.58	\$ 71,496.54	\$ 5.70	\$ 73,034.10	\$ 6.00	\$ 76,878.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 51,252.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 51,252.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 51,252.00	\$ 4.55	\$ 58,299.15
13	Asphalt Concrete Grinding (2.5")	46,693	SY	\$ 3.50	\$ 163,425.50	\$ 3.85	\$ 179,768.05	\$ 4.70	\$ 219,457.10	\$ 5.10	\$ 238,134.30	\$ 5.00	\$ 233,465.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 280,158.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 210,118.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 186,772.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 214,787.80
14	Additive Cost for Disposal of Grindings with Fabric (Revocable Bid Item)	59,506	SY	\$ 0.25	\$ 14,876.50	\$ 0.10	\$ 5,950.60	\$ 1.40	\$ 83,308.40	\$ 0.08	\$ 4,760.48	\$ 1.70	\$ 101,160.20	\$ 1.00	\$ 59,906.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 65,456.60	\$ 0.25	\$ 14,876.50	\$ 1.28	\$ 76,167.68
15	Base Repair Ditches	215	CY	\$ 725.00	\$ 155,875.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 91,375.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 90,300.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 103,200.00	\$ 3,091.00	\$ 664,565.00	\$ 510.00	\$ 109,650.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 129,000.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 94,600.00	\$ 785.00	\$ 168,775.00
16	Manhole Pavement Repair	2	EA	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 2,400.00
17	Crack Sealing	1	LS*		\$ 62,000.00		\$ 68,000.00		\$ 69,100.00		\$ 100,000.00		\$ 52,500.00		\$ 120,000.00		\$ 52,500.00		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 67,500.00
18	Hot Mix Asphalt (HMA) Paving	8,008	TON	\$ 111.00	\$ 888,888.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 856,856.00	\$ 116.80	\$ 935,334.40	\$ 105.00	\$ 840,840.00	\$ 108.25	\$ 866,866.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 768,768.00	\$ 103.00	\$ 824,824.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 768,768.00	\$ 97.50	\$ 780,780.00
19	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripping – Detail 9	425	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 170.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 170.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 170.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 170.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 170.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 212.50	\$ 0.40	\$ 170.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 170.00
20	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripping – Detail 22	925	LF	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,618.75	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,618.75	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,312.50	\$ 1.80	\$ 1,665.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 1,618.75
21	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripping – Detail 25A	1,200	LF	\$ 0.80	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 960.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 960.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 960.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 960.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 960.00
22	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripping – Detail 27B	9,230	LF	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,461.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,461.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,999.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,461.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,999.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,461.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,230.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,999.50	\$ 0.65	\$ 5,999.50
23	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripping – Detail 29	380	LF	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,140.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,520.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,102.00	\$ 2.90	\$ 1,102.00
24	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripping – Detail 32	9,690	LF	\$ 2.30	\$ 22,287.00	\$ 2.50	\$ 24,225.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 21,802.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 22,287.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 21,802.50	\$ 2.30	\$ 22,287.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 29,070.00	\$ 2.30	\$ 22,287.00	\$ 2.25	\$ 21,802.50
25	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripping – Detail 38	640	LF	\$ 0.90	\$ 576.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 544.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 576.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 544.00	\$ 0.90	\$ 576.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 544.00	\$ 0.85	\$ 544.00
26	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripping – Detail 39	9,450	LF	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,142.50	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,142.50	\$ 0.68	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,450.00	\$ 0.70	\$ 6,615.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 6,142.50
27	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripping – Detail 20A	4,550	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 2,275.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 1,820.00
28	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripping – Detail 40	110	LF	\$ 0.40	\$ 44.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 44.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 44.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 44.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 44.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 55.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 44.00	\$ 0.40	\$ 44.00
29	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripping – 12 inch	1,030	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 5,665.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,210.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,150.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,150.00
30	Thermoplastic Pavement Stripping – 24 Inch	2,620	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 14,410.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 5.20	\$ 13,624.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 18,340.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,100.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 13,100.00
31	Thermoplastic Pavement Markings	1,485	SF	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 12,622.50	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,910.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 8,910.00
32	Thermoplastic Green Pavement Markings	2,150	SF	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 32,250.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 24,725.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 24,725.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 25,800.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 34,400.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 23,650.00	\$ 11.50	\$ 24,725.00
33	Blue Hydrant Reflective Marker	23	EA	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 621.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 805.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 575.00
34	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Cover to Grade	26	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 33,800.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 32,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 41,600.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 36,868.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 31,200.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 36,400.00
35	Adjust Sewer Manhole Cover to Grade	34	EA	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 44,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 42,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 54,400.00	\$ 1,418.00	\$ 48,212.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 47,600.00
36	Adjust Water Valve Cover to Grade	64	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 60,800.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 57,600.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 83,200.00	\$ 1,063.00	\$ 68,032.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 76,800.00
37	Adjust Monument Cover to Grade	11	EA	\$ 950.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 7,700.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 1,063.00	\$ 11,693.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
38	Reconstruct Monument (Revocable Bid Item)	11	EA	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 14,300.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 1,181.00	\$ 12,991.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 15,400.00
39	Traffic Signal Modification Remington/Mary	1	LS*		\$ 150,000.00		\$ 155,000.00		\$ 146,200.00		\$ 160,000.00		\$ 146,200.00		\$ 140,000.00		\$ 138,438.00		\$ 140,000.00		\$ 136,500.00
40	Traffic Signal Modification Remington/Hollenbeck	1	LS*		\$ 150,000.00		\$ 155,000.00		\$ 147,500.00		\$ 161,000.00		\$ 147,500.00		\$ 135,000.00		\$ 130,832.00		\$ 140,000.00		\$ 129,000.00
41	Traffic Signal Modification Remington/Sunnyvale-Saratoga	1	LS*		\$ 33,000.00		\$ 34,000.00		\$ 32,000.00		\$ 35,000.00		\$ 32,000.00		\$ 35,000.00		\$ 35,497.00		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 35,000.00
42	In-Roadway Warning Lights at Remington/Mary	1	LS*		\$ 66,000.00		\$ 70,000.00		\$ 65,000.00		\$ 71,000.00		\$ 65,000.00		\$ 82,000.00		\$ 81,136.00		\$ 60,000.00		\$ 80,000.00
43	In-Roadway Warning Lights at Remington/Spinnosa	1	LS*		\$ 33,000.00		\$ 34,000.00		\$ 32,500.00		\$ 36,000.00		\$ 32,500.00		\$ 45,000.00		\$ 43,611.00		\$ 30,000.00		\$ 43,000.00
BID TOTAL					\$ 2,848,357.00		\$ 2,754,310.75		\$ 2,949,638.69		\$ 2,846,430.88		\$ 3,636,993.10		\$ 3,240,465.00		\$ 3,081,583.60		\$ 2,719,415.00		\$ 2,837,675.88
Surety License				10% bond A, B, C16, C27, HAZ		10% bond A, C-12		10% bond A		10% bond A, B, HAZ		10% bond A, B, HAZ		10% bond A, B, HAZ		10% bond A, B		10% bond A, C-12		10% bond A, HAZ	
Subcontractors				Graham Contractors Inc. Chrisp Company		Graham Contractors Chrisp Company		Pavement Coatings Chrisp Company		Graham Contractors Chrisp Company		Graham Contractors Chrisp Company		Graham Contractors Chrisp Company		Graham Contractors Chrisp Company		Graham Contractors Chrisp Company		Graham Contractors Chrisp Company	
Crack Sealing				Graham Contractors Inc. Chrisp Company		Graham Contractors Chrisp Company		Pavement Coatings Chrisp Company		Graham Contractors Chrisp Company											